900265138 09/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paul Capital Fund Management,		08/30/2013	Limited Liability
L.L.C.		06/30/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Romark Laboratories, L.C.
Street Address:	3000 Bayport Drive, Suite 200
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2812956	ALINIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2026725300 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: IPDocketing@Foley.com

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich, Foley & Lardner LLP 3000 K Street, N.W., Sixth Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	304811-0110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich
Signature:	/Norm J. Rich/

REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0795

TRADEMARK

Date:	08/31/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Release and Termination of Securit	y Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif y Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0796

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS.

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of August 30, 2013, is made by Paul Capital Fund Management, L.L.C., as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Romark Laboratories, L.C. (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, documents evidencing the security interest granted to the Secured Party were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2011 at Reel 004594 and Frame 0340; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[renainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

grand for the second of the second of the second second second of the se

(4) 模型的数据。

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0797

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

PAUL CAPITAL FUND MANAGEMENT, L.L.C., as Administrative Agent

By: Paul Capital Advisors, L.L.C.,

its Manager

:_____

Name: Lionel Leventhal Title: Manager

[signature page to Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule A

Romark Laboratories, L.C. (Florida L.C.)

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

Country	Mark	Registration No.
United States of America	ALINIA	2,812,956
Argentina	ALINIA	1,990,140
Benelux	ALINIA	0 731 006
Bolivia	ALINIA	6300
Brazil	ALINIA	825157242
Chile	ALINIA	783.774
Colombia	ALINIA	338908
Costa Rica	ALINIA	143984
Dominican Republic	ALINL	138176
Ecuador	ALINIA	133135
El Salvador	ALINIA	173
Guatemala	ALINIA	133209
Honduras	ALINIA	91166
Madrid Convention countries	ALINIA	806515
Mexico	ALINIA	825,496*
Nicaragua	ALINIA	2003-001340
Panama	ALINIA	126982
Paraguay	ALINIA	263257
Peru	ALINIA	89378

TRADEMARK REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0799

Country	Mark	Registration No.
Uruguay	ALINIA	731006
Venezuela	ALINIA	1267453*

^{*} Applications, not yet registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0800

CPAM: 5743481.2

RECORDED: 09/03/2013